
Allen, Pam, NMENV 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV 
Tuesday, June 16, 2015 2:21 PM 
Flynn, Ryan, NMENV; Kendall, Jeff, NMENV; Roberts, Kathryn, NMENV 
Tongate, Butch, NMENV; Kieling, John, NMENV; Cobrain, Dave, NMENV; Maestas, 
Ricardo, NMENV; Holmes, Steve, NMENV; Smith, Coleman, NMENV; Pullen, Steve, 
NMENV; Dale, Leslie, NMENV; Briley, Siona, NMENV; Hower, Jennifer, NMENV; Allen, 
Pam, NMENV; Lauer, Gregory, NMENV; Turner, Jill, NMENV; Majure, Allison, NMENV; 
LucasKamat, Susan, NMENV; Simon, Martin, NMENV; Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV 

Subject: FW: WIPP Information - For Call Today 

NMED notes from today's 1pm call in blue. 

From: Susan Mccauslin [mailto:susan.mccauslin@cbfo.doe.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 11:22 AM 
To: Kliphuis, Trais, NMENV; 'peake.tom@epa.gov'; 'Edwards, Jonathan' (Edwards.Jonathan@epa.gov); 'Walsh, Jonathan' 
(Walsh.Jonathan@epa.gov); 'Perrin, Alan' (Perrin.Aian@epa.gov); 'Stone.Nick@epa.gov'; 'coleman.smith@state.nm.us'; 
'brozowski.george@epa.gov'; 'Fraass, Ron' (Fraass.Ron@epa.gov); Hardy, Russell; 'Veai.Lee@epamail.epa.gov'; 
'Economy.Kathleen@epa.gov'; 'Poppeii.Sam@epa.gov'; 'Ricardo.Maestas@state.nm.us'; 'Faller, Scott H.' 
(Faller.Scott@epa.gov); Holmes, Steve, NMENV; 'gene.turner@nnsa.doe.gov'; 'Karen.armijo@nnsa.doe.gov'; 
'laura.day@nnsa.doe.gov'; 'david.nickless@nnsa.doe.gov'; Peter Maggiore- LANL NNSA; "Robinson, Bruce Alan'; Sisk­
Scott, Charlotte- WSMS; 'susan.lucaskamat@state.nm.us'; "Schreiber, Arleen Thorn'; Bignell, Dale - CTAC 
Cc: George Basabilvazo; Reynolds, Tammy- NWP (Tammy.Reynolds@wipp.ws); Harris, Alton- DOE EM; Kennedy, Scott­
NWP; Anderson Ward; Jones, Stewart- RES; Oates, Berta - CTAC; 'schultheisz.daniel@epa.gov'; Philip Theisen; Kouba, 
Steve- WRES (Steve.Kouba@wipp.ws); Roger Nelson; Susan McCauslin- WIPPNet; Pace, Berry; J.R. Stroble- WIPPNet; 
Keffer, Sue; 'christine.gibbs@nnsa.doe.gov'; Chavez, Rick- RES (Rick.Chavez@wipp.ws); Sean Dunagan; Mark Pearcy­
NWP; Salness, Rick- RES (richard.salness@wipp.ws); Anthony Stone 
Subject: Re: WIPP Information - For Call Today 

June 16, 2015 

The call in number is: 1-866-757-5307 
Participant code: 5794706 

Below is a summary of activities for today's call. {Please note that activities and dates are subject to change). 

• Isolation of the waste containers from the LANL nitrate salt bearing stream, that are in the WIPP 

underground, occurred May 29th, with the closure of Panel 7, Room 7, following the initial closure of 

Panel 6 on May 13th. 

• With waste isolation complete, what is the new top priority or are there multiple priorities? 

Bolting and decon activities of the underground are near the top. More info on top priorities will 

be discussed during the next call. 

• Decontamination water spraying is complete on the ribs, floor and back of Rooms 1 through 6 of Panel 

7. The goal of down posting Panel7 from an airborne contamination area will be based on radiological 

surveys. 

• additional information was requested on how potential rad contamination on the back {or roof) 

of the mine will be fixed or deconned. There is some concern of contamination potentially 

falling off the roof as time goes by which would affect the down posting of Panel7. 
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• Concrete pours have been completed for the two fan/filter unit pads. Excavations and concrete pours 

continue for other ductwork foundations. 

• Catchup bolting is at 75% completion with over 2,200 bolts having been installed. 

• The next Town Hall Meeting is scheduled, July ih, 2015. 
• An updated version of the action items list will be provided soon. 
• The next 1pm call is scheduled for July 21, 2015 (and every third Tuesday of the month- not to be confused with 

the WIPP-NMED 3pm call). 

If you have any questions for this week's call please contact me or George Basabilvazo 

Susan McCauslin 
CBFO Environmental Protection Division 
(575) 234-7349 
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